

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.4
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XII-B

Civil Appeal No(s). 2609/2016

KENCHAMMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARAYANAPPA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[AT 2.00 P.M.]

Date : 18-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. G V Chandrashekar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha D, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mr. Vibhav Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Narveer Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sati, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Praney Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. Kunal Rana, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Arora, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aarohi Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant and
learned counsel for the respondent(s) submitted that they
would seek instructions with regard to a settlement to be
arrived at between the parties.

Hence, the matter is adjourned by three weeks.

List on 19.03.2026 as item no.101.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

